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February 10, 2011

TO: Board of Fire and Police Commissioners
FROM: David Heard, Community Relations Manager
RE: Approval of I'ire Captain Eligible List

Richard C. Cox
GChalr

Carolina M, Stark
Vice-Chair

Kathryn A. Hein
Paoi X. Lor

. Sarah W. Morgan

Michael M. O'Hear

Commissioners

I recommend approval of the attached Fire Captain eligible list. However, because the existing
Fire Captain eligible list expires on February 19, 2011, I request that the effective date of the

new eligible list be February 20, 2011.

David L. Heard

Community Relations Manager

DLH:mk
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BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS
City of Milwaukee, Wisconsin

ELIGIBLE LIST
FIRE CAPTAIN

(title of position)

Presented February 17, 2011 Adopted

Expires

(date)

(date)

(date)

To Mark Rohlfing, Chief, Milwaukee Fire Department:

I hereby certify that the persons named on this eligible list have qualified in the examination for the above position in
the order in which their names appear and that the list has been approved and adopted by the Commission.

Chief Examiner

1. Michael D. Wright

2. Kathleen M. Bruss

3. Matthew W. Williamson
4. Joshua E. Parish

5. Scott A. Hall

6. Troy T. Klemstein

7. Richard O. Matiszik

8. Michael S. Ambroch

9. Andrew J. Hornik

10. John J. Schwengel

11.  Christopher J. Schutte
12.  Glenn A. Mish

13.  Thomas G. Halbur
14.  James S. Mueller

15. Christiaan D. Hoose

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

Steve P. Karner

Brian J. Glancey
Lamon Pippin

Daniel C. Rode

Craig E. Schmitt
Michael A. Bongiorno
Joel P. Rechlitz
Thomas F. Pollock
Joseph F. Hegeman, Jr.
Daniel R. Krause
Randolph J. Hamburger
Brian K. Langer
Michael G. Palmer
James D. Macdonald

Timothy R. Kaye



Fire Captain

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

David J. Bass

Scott L. Klockow
Michael A. Sharp
Schuyler L. Belott
Brian J. Gardner
Jerry L. Moes
William J. Echevarria
John R. Guillen
Richard A. Hoener
Michael E. Schenzel
David J. Semrow
Bruce S. Rightmyre
Edward W. Schott
Bryon K. Ottow
Steven A. Schwendtner
Michael P. Chavez

William T. Kowalski

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

02/17/11

Thomas J. Dammer
Russell H. Rivard
David L. Anderson
Michael J. Heinowski
David A. Ciszewski
James F. Scheurell

Jace R. Erdmann
Jeffrey G. Ballering
Tony L. White

Karl H. Kraai

Thomas A. Mcmenamin
Ricky A. Ertl

Timothy M. Leszczynski
Timothy J. Kelley
Gregory D. Mindt

Timothy J. Moravec



